Maine Township High School District 207
2020-2021 CONTRACTS OVER $25,000

APPROVED VENDOR DESCRIPTION

7/13/2020 Midland Paper Natural Choice copy paper 91,138.90
7/13/2020 NoRedlnk Online Teaching & Assessment Writing Tool 65,700.00
7/13/2020 Renaissance Online Reading Program - 3 yrs. 90,000.00
7/13/2020 Various Construction Contractors Change order - Maine South Bulletin # 10 303,547.00
7/13/2020 Vocabulary.com Online program/individual student analytics, practice & support - 3 yrs. 49,920.00
8/3/2020 Bedford, Freeman & Worth Etextbooks 107,402.18
8/3/2020 CDW Google Enterprise 30,240.00
8/3/2020 Cengage Learning (Gale) Textbooks 128,876.28
8/3/2020 Houghton Mifflin Textbooks 179,144.56
8/3/2020 Logitech (CDW) Classroom cameras 275,480.00
8/3/2020 McGraw Hill Textbooks 139,612.76
8/3/2020 Savvas Textbooks 198,798.52
8/3/2020 Various Construction Contractors Change order - Maine East Bulletin # 5 304,956.00
8/17/2020 Quest Food Management Services Covid-19 Food Service Amended Contract for 2020-2021

9/8/2020 NSSEO Tuition agreement - 12 students, 7 program aides & 1 nurse asst. 1,062,701.90
9/8/2020 THE YMI GROUP, INC. HVAC rooftop units (3) - Maine South 268,917.00
10/5/2020 3F Corporation Storefronts & Glazing for the Maine East Center Court link 162,500.00
10/5/2020 Alpine Demolition Service Demolition services for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 49,800.00
10/5/2020 City of Park Ridge SRO's Student Resource Officers - Maine East & South for 20-21 school year $193,556.00 + OT
10/5/2020 Consolidated Flooring of Chicago VCT & Quartz Flooring for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 139,000.00
10/5/2020 Cosgrove Construction Painting for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 25,700.00
10/5/2020 Flo-Tech Mechanical Systems, Inc. HVAC for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 585,000.00
10/5/2020 J. Hamilton Electric Electrical for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 616,000.00
10/5/2020 Jimmy Z Masonry Corporation Masonry services for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 206,943.00
10/5/2020 Kinsale Contracting Group Asbestos Abatement in the Maine East Center Court 262,825.00
10/5/2020 Manusos General Contracting General Trades/Rough Carpentry for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2 89,085.00
10/5/2020 Pepper Construction Company Drywall for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A 156,779.00

Contract Document Accounting Adjustment 9, incl. Maine South
cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A Work ($1,868,307), Allowance ($253,000) &
10/5/2020 Pepper Construction Company replenish BP1 contigency for pre-purchase (5268,917) 2,390,224.00
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VENDOR

Pepper Construction Company
T.A. Bowman Constructiors, LLC
Colfax Corporation

Husar Abatement

Kinsale Contracting

US Games

E & K Chicago

E & K Chicago

E & K Chicago

3F Corporation

Reliant Contract Glass Inc.

Northern Glass Inc.
Pepper Construction Company

Manusos General Contracting

Hargrave Builders

Pepper Construction Co.

Schaefges Brothers, Inc.
TOR Construction

Break Thru
Alpine Demotion

Break Thru
Pepper Construction Company

DESCRIPTION

Contract Document Accounting Adjustment 10, incl. Maine East Center
Court link (5324,600) and Allowance ($85,000) Cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A
Work ($1,868,307), Allowance ($253,000) & replenish BP1 contigency

for pre-purchase (5268,917)

Structural Steel for the Maine East Center Court link

2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine East, alt. #1 if necessary

2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine West

2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine South, Alt. #1 if accepted
Polar Heart Rate Monitors

Acoustical Ceilings at Maine East

Acoustical Ceilings at Maine South

Acoustical Ceilings at Maine West

Aluminum and Glass at Maine East

Aluminum and Glass at Maine South

Aluminum and Glass at Maine West, Alt. #1 - rep. of the classroom
clerestory with walls in areas A&B ($23,500), Alt #4 - Reglazing the
existing clerestory in area B gym ($80,000), Alt. #5 - reglazing the
exterior wall (580,000), Alt #6A for area D clerestory rep. in the
exterior wall ($168,4000)

Carpentry/General Trades at Maine East

Carpentry/General Trades at Maine South, Alt #7 for new fieldhouse
door ($57,995)

Carpentry/General Trades at Maine West, Alt #1 rep. of classroom
clerestory with walls in areas A & B ($25,000), Alt #7, areas B &C,
providing MechoShade System w/optional fascia (545,430)

Cast in Place Concrete at Maine East

Cast in Place Concrete at Maine South

Cast in Place Concrete at Maine West

Demolition work at Maine East & Alt. #1 for HVAC in the auto shop
(56,000)

Demolition work at Maine South

Demolition work at Maine West & Alt. #1 repl. of the classroom
clerestory with walls in areas A&B ($2,000)

Drywall at Maine East

AMOUNT

409,600.00
162,100.00
549,000.00
838,000.00
751,512.00
509,497.00
742,326.00
453,401.00
799,293.00
138,000.00
232,400.00

709,500.00
1,550,031.00

1,325,326.00

1,089,730.00

412,950.00

194,000.00
999,800.00

1,856,000.00
1,147,800.00

1,577,000.00
1,525,348.00
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VENDOR
LJ Morse

LJ Morse
Berger Excavating

Fitzgerald's Electrical Contracting Inc.

McWilliams Electric
Hypower Electric
Chicago Elevator and Lift Inc.
Built Best Fence

H21 Group

The Boelter Companies
The Boelter Companies
The Boelter Companies
Mastership Construction
Rasco Masonry

MPZ Masonry Inc.

Amber Mechanical Contractors
Amber Mechanical Contractors
MG Mechanical

O'Sullivan Plumbing

Caldwell Plumbing

Triton Plumbing

Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.
Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.
Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.
Abbey Paving

Spray Insulations, Inc.

Midwest Fireproofing

K & K Iron Works

K & K Iron Works

K & K Iron Works

Stuckey Construction Co, Inc.
Consolidated Flooring of Chicago
Septran, Inc.

DESCRIPTION
Drywall at Maine South

Drywall at Maine West, Alt. #1 rep of the classroom clerestory with

wall areas A&B ($6,500)
Earthwork at Maine West

Electrical at Maine East & Alt. #1 for HVAC in the Auto Shop (6,000)

Electrical at Maine South
Electrical at Maine West

Elevator at Maine West

Fencing at Maine West

Gym Equipment at Maine South
Kitchen Equipment at Maine East
Kitchen Equipment at Maine South
Kitchen Equipment at Maine West
Masonry at Maine East

Masonry at Maine South

Masonry at Maine West

Mechanical/HVAC base bid at Maine East, Alt. #1 HVAC in auto shop

(5122,000)

Mechanical/HVAC base bid at Maine South

Mechanical/HVAC at Maine West
Plumbing at Maine East

Plumbing at Maine South

Plumbing at Maine West

Roofing at Maine East

Roofing at Maine South

Roofing at Maine West

Site Concrete at Maine West

Spray on Firespoofing at Maine South
Spray on Firespoofing at Maine West
Steel at Maine East

Steel at Maine South

Steel at Maine West

Swimming Pool at Maine South
Wood Flooring at Maine South
Amended Contract

AMOUNT
1,210,940.00

2,135,827.00
623,000.00

6,980,000.00
6,477,100.00
7,310,000.00
252,000.00
360,307.00
234,405.00
549,452.00
572,402.00
523,430.00
1,307,000.00
985,000.00
545,100.00

9,265,000.00
5,533,000.00
10,500,000.00
1,960,080.00
1,456,000.00
2,090,000.00
226,500.00
75,100.00
136,100.00
228,565.00
44,410.00
50,000.00
695,000.00
149,200.00
795,000.00
597,900.00
62,900.00
49,323.36
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VENDOR

E&K of Chicago

Just Rite

E&K of Chicago

Laub Construction Inc.

Hargrave Builders

Laub Construction Inc.
Commercial Carpet
Consolidated Flooring of Chicago

Consolidated Flooring of Chicago

Northern Illinois Terrazzo & Tile
Northern lllinois Terrazzo & Tile
Northern Illinois Terrazzo & Tile
CCI Flooring

Artlow Systems

Cosgrove Construction

Five Star Decorating

Five Star Decorating

Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring
Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring
John Caretti & Company

John Caretti & Company

John Caretti & Company

Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring
ProStar Surfaces

Herff Jones

Pepper Construction Company
Pepper Construction Company
Valor Technologies, Inc.
Lowery McDonnell Company

Frank Cooney Company

A-1 Roofing
A-1 Roofing

DESCRIPTION

Acoustic Panels at Maine East

Acoustic Panels at Maine South

Acoustic Panels at Maine West

Carpentry and General Trades at Maine East

Carpentry and General Trades at Maine South

Carpentry and General Trades at Maine West

Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine East

Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine South & Alt. 12 locker room wast

Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine West

Ceramic Tile at Maine East

Ceramic Tile at Maine South

Ceramic Tile at Maine West

Epoxy Flooring at Maine East

Epoxy Flooring at Maine South & Alt. 12 locker reoom washroom finishe
Painting at Maine East

Painting at Maine South, incl. Alt. 12 locker room washroom finishes &
Alt. 13 for electrostatic painting of some lockers

Painting at Maine West

Sports Flooring at Maine East

Sports Flooring at Maine South

Terrazzo at Maine East

Terrazzo at Maine South

Terrazzo at Maine West

Wood Floor Refinishing at Maine East

Wood Floor Refinishing at Maine West

Yearbook production at Maine West - 3 yr. contract

Accounting Adjustment 11 for Bid Package 2

Accounting Adjustment 12 for Bid Package 2.5

Asbestos Abatement in the Maine West Rotu;nda Lower Level Flooring
Teacher Furniture inc. delivery & installation - NCPA Joint Purchasing
Cooperative Contract NCPAQ7-44

Lecterns, storage cabinets & tables - NCPA Joint Purchasing
Cooperative Contract #07

Roofing repairs at the Administration Center and Maine West

Roofing repairs at Maine East

AMOUNT

95,032.00

145,000.00

60,000.00

884,000.00
745,450.00
992,000.00
1,142,020.00
820,995.00

1,361,872.00

318,700.00
322,000.00
452,200.00

12,500.00
110,458.00
530,000.00

341,100.00
451,300.00
370,810.00
641,540.00
39,360.00
70,400.00
9,880.00
22,040.00
26,200.00
40,142.00
87,327,535.00
10,404,657.00
98,800.00

56,289.00
203,317.59

355,000.00
1,540,900.00
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Elens & Maichen Roofing
StruxC-MC, LLC

iWeiss LLC

Pepper Construction Company
Constellation

Jostens

Skyward

Frank Cooney Company
Field Turf

DESCRIPTION

Roofing repairs at Maine South

Masonry repairs at Maine West

Removal & replacement of the Theater Rigging at Maine South
Accounting Adjustment 13 for Year 4

40-month contract agreement for green electricity supply
3-yr. software extension for Maine East Yearbooks

3-yr. extension for finance & human resocurce software
118 classroom bookcases purchased through the NCPA Joint
Purchasing Cooperative Contract #07

Removal & replacement of the stadium turf at Maine South

AMOUNT
1,115,480.00
149,964.00
301,500.00
1,475,912.00

110,112.00

25,376.60
590,182.00
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