Maine Township High School District 207 2020-2021 CONTRACTS OVER \$25,000

APPROVED	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
7/13/2020	Midland Paper	Natural Choice copy paper	91,138.90
7/13/2020	NoRedInk	Online Teaching & Assessment Writing Tool	65,700.00
7/13/2020	Renaissance	Online Reading Program - 3 yrs.	90,000.00
7/13/2020	Various Construction Contractors	Change order - Maine South Bulletin # 10	303,547.00
7/13/2020	Vocabulary.com	Online program/individual student analytics, practice & support - 3 yrs.	49,920.00
8/3/2020	Bedford, Freeman & Worth	Etextbooks	107,402.18
8/3/2020	CDW	Google Enterprise	30,240.00
8/3/2020	Cengage Learning (Gale)	Textbooks	128,876.28
8/3/2020	Houghton Mifflin	Textbooks	179,144.56
8/3/2020	Logitech (CDW)	Classroom cameras	275,480.00
8/3/2020	McGraw Hill	Textbooks	139,612.76
8/3/2020	Savvas	Textbooks	198,798.52
8/3/2020	Various Construction Contractors	Change order - Maine East Bulletin # 5	304,956.00
8/17/2020	Quest Food Management Services	Covid-19 Food Service Amended Contract for 2020-2021	
9/8/2020	NSSEO	Tuition agreement - 12 students, 7 program aides & 1 nurse asst.	1,062,701.90
9/8/2020	THE YMI GROUP, INC.	HVAC rooftop units (3) - Maine South	268,917.00
10/5/2020	3F Corporation	Storefronts & Glazing for the Maine East Center Court link	162,500.00
10/5/2020	Alpine Demolition Service	Demolition services for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	49,800.00
10/5/2020	City of Park Ridge SRO's	Student Resource Officers - Maine East & South for 20-21 school year	\$193,556.00 + OT
10/5/2020	Consolidated Flooring of Chicago	VCT & Quartz Flooring for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	139,000.00
10/5/2020	Cosgrove Construction	Painting for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	25,700.00
10/5/2020	Flo-Tech Mechanical Systems, Inc.	HVAC for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	585,000.00
10/5/2020	J. Hamilton Electric	Electrical for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	616,000.00
10/5/2020	Jimmy Z Masonry Corporation	Masonry services for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	206,943.00
10/5/2020	Kinsale Contracting Group	Asbestos Abatement in the Maine East Center Court	262,825.00
10/5/2020	Manusos General Contracting	General Trades/Rough Carpentry for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2	89,085.00
10/5/2020	Pepper Construction Company	Drywall for Maine South cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	156,779.00
		Contract Document Accounting Adjustment 9, incl. Maine South	
		cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A Work (\$1,868,307), Allowance (\$253,000) &	
10/5/2020	Pepper Construction Company	replenish BP1 contigency for pre-purchase (\$268,917)	2,390,224.00

APPROVED	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
		Contract Document Accounting Adjustment 10, incl. Maine East Center	
		Court link (\$324,600) and Allowance (\$85,000) Cafeteria & Bid Pkg. 2A	
		Work (\$1,868,307), Allowance (\$253,000) & replenish BP1 contigency	
10/5/2020	Pepper Construction Company	for pre-purchase (\$268,917)	409,600.00
10/5/2020	T.A. Bowman Constructiors, LLC	Structural Steel for the Maine East Center Court link	162,100.00
11/2/2020	Colfax Corporation	2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine East, alt. #1 if necessary	549,000.00
11/2/2020	Husar Abatement	2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine West	838,000.00
11/2/2020	Kinsale Contracting	2021 Asbestos Abatement at Maine South, Alt. #1 if accepted	751,512.00
12/7/2020	US Games	Polar Heart Rate Monitors	509,497.00
12/21/2020	E & K Chicago	Acoustical Ceilings at Maine East	742,326.00
12/21/2020	E & K Chicago	Acoustical Ceilings at Maine South	453,401.00
12/21/2020	E & K Chicago	Acoustical Ceilings at Maine West	799,293.00
12/21/2020	3F Corporation	Aluminum and Glass at Maine East	138,000.00
12/21/2020	Reliant Contract Glass Inc.	Aluminum and Glass at Maine South	232,400.00
		Aluminum and Glass at Maine West, Alt. #1 - rep. of the classroom	
		clerestory with walls in areas A&B (\$23,500), Alt #4 - Reglazing the	
		existing clerestory in area B gym (\$80,000), Alt. #5 - reglazing the	
		exterior wall (\$80,000), Alt #6A for area D clerestory rep. in the	
12/21/2020	Northern Glass Inc.	exterior wall (\$168,4000)	709,500.00
12/21/2020	Pepper Construction Company	Carpentry/General Trades at Maine East	1,550,031.00
		Carpentry/General Trades at Maine South, Alt #7 for new fieldhouse	
12/21/2020	Manusos General Contracting	door (\$57,995)	1,325,326.00
		Carpentry/General Trades at Maine West, Alt #1 rep. of classroom	
		clerestory with walls in areas A & B (\$25,000), Alt #7, areas B &C,	
12/21/2020	Hargrave Builders	providing MechoShade System w/optional fascia (\$45,430)	1,089,730.00
12/21/2020	Pepper Construction Co.	Cast in Place Concrete at Maine East	412,950.00
12/21/2020	Schaefges Brothers, Inc.	Cast in Place Concrete at Maine South	194,000.00
12/21/2020	TOR Construction	Cast in Place Concrete at Maine West	999,800.00
		Demolition work at Maine East & Alt. #1 for HVAC in the auto shop	
12/21/2020	Break Thru	(\$6,000)	1,856,000.00
12/21/2020	Alpine Demotion	Demolition work at Maine South	1,147,800.00
		Demolition work at Maine West & Alt. #1 repl. of the classroom	
	Break Thru	clerestory with walls in areas A&B (\$2,000)	1,577,000.00
12/21/2020	Pepper Construction Company	Drywall at Maine East	1,525,348.00

APPROVED	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
12/21/2020	LI Morse	Drywall at Maine South	1,210,940.00
		Drywall at Maine West, Alt. #1 rep of the classroom clerestory with	
12/21/2020	LI Morse	wall areas A&B (\$6,500)	2,135,827.00
12/21/2020	Berger Excavating	Earthwork at Maine West	623,000.00
12/21/2020	Fitzgerald's Electrical Contracting Inc.	Electrical at Maine East & Alt. #1 for HVAC in the Auto Shop (6,000)	6,980,000.00
12/21/2020	McWilliams Electric	Electrical at Maine South	6,477,100.00
12/21/2020	Hypower Electric	Electrical at Maine West	7,310,000.00
12/21/2020	Chicago Elevator and Lift Inc.	Elevator at Maine West	252,000.00
12/21/2020	Built Best Fence	Fencing at Maine West	360,307.00
12/21/2020	H21 Group	Gym Equipment at Maine South	234,405.00
12/21/2020	The Boelter Companies	Kitchen Equipment at Maine East	549,452.00
12/21/2020	The Boelter Companies	Kitchen Equipment at Maine South	572,402.00
12/21/2020	The Boelter Companies	Kitchen Equipment at Maine West	523,430.00
12/21/2020	Mastership Construction	Masonry at Maine East	1,307,000.00
12/21/2020	Rasco Masonry	Masonry at Maine South	985,000.00
12/21/2020	MPZ Masonry Inc.	Masonry at Maine West	545,100.00
		Mechanical/HVAC base bid at Maine East, Alt. #1 HVAC in auto shop	
12/21/2020	Amber Mechanical Contractors	(\$122,000)	9,265,000.00
12/21/2020	Amber Mechanical Contractors	Mechanical/HVAC base bid at Maine South	5,533,000.00
12/21/2020	MG Mechanical	Mechanical/HVAC at Maine West	10,500,000.00
12/21/2020	O'Sullivan Plumbing	Plumbing at Maine East	1,960,080.00
12/21/2020	Caldwell Plumbing	Plumbing at Maine South	1,456,000.00
12/21/2020	Triton Plumbing	Plumbing at Maine West	2,090,000.00
12/21/2020	Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.	Roofing at Maine East	226,500.00
12/21/2020	Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.	Roofing at Maine South	75,100.00
12/21/2020	Bennett & Brosseau Roofing Inc.	Roofing at Maine West	136,100.00
12/21/2020	Abbey Paving	Site Concrete at Maine West	228,565.00
12/21/2020	Spray Insulations, Inc.	Spray on Firespoofing at Maine South	44,410.00
12/21/2020	Midwest Fireproofing	Spray on Firespoofing at Maine West	50,000.00
12/21/2020	K & K Iron Works	Steel at Maine East	695,000.00
12/21/2020	K & K Iron Works	Steel at Maine South	149,200.00
12/21/2020	K & K Iron Works	Steel at Maine West	795,000.00
12/21/2020	Stuckey Construction Co, Inc.	Swimming Pool at Maine South	597,900.00
12/21/2020	Consolidated Flooring of Chicago	Wood Flooring at Maine South	62,900.00
1/4/2021	Septran, Inc.	Amended Contract	49,323.36

APPROVED	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1/25/2021	E&K of Chicago	Acoustic Panels at Maine East	95,032.00
1/25/2021	Just Rite	Acoustic Panels at Maine South	145,000.00
1/25/2021	E&K of Chicago	Acoustic Panels at Maine West	60,000.00
1/25/2021	Laub Construction Inc.	Carpentry and General Trades at Maine East	884,000.00
1/25/2021	Hargrave Builders	Carpentry and General Trades at Maine South	745,450.00
1/25/2021	Laub Construction Inc.	Carpentry and General Trades at Maine West	992,000.00
1/25/2021	Commercial Carpet	Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine East	1,142,020.00
1/25/2021	Consolidated Flooring of Chicago	Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine South & Alt. 12 locker room wash	820,995.00
1/25/2021	Consolidated Flooring of Chicago	Carpet and Resilient Flooring at Maine West	1,361,872.00
1/25/2021	Northern Illinois Terrazzo & Tile	Ceramic Tile at Maine East	318,700.00
1/25/2021	Northern Illinois Terrazzo & Tile	Ceramic Tile at Maine South	322,000.00
1/25/2021	Northern Illinois Terrazzo & Tile	Ceramic Tile at Maine West	452,200.00
1/25/2021	CCI Flooring	Epoxy Flooring at Maine East	12,500.00
1/25/2021	Artlow Systems	Epoxy Flooring at Maine South & Alt. 12 locker reoom washroom finishe	110,458.00
1/25/2021	Cosgrove Construction	Painting at Maine East	530,000.00
		Painting at Maine South, incl. Alt. 12 locker room washroom finishes &	
1/25/2021	Five Star Decorating	Alt. 13 for electrostatic painting of some lockers	341,100.00
1/25/2021	Five Star Decorating	Painting at Maine West	451,300.00
1/25/2021	Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring	Sports Flooring at Maine East	370,810.00
1/25/2021	Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring	Sports Flooring at Maine South	641,540.00
1/25/2021	John Caretti & Company	Terrazzo at Maine East	39,360.00
1/25/2021	John Caretti & Company	Terrazzo at Maine South	70,400.00
1/25/2021	John Caretti & Company	Terrazzo at Maine West	9,880.00
1/25/2021	Kiefer USA - Speciality Flooring	Wood Floor Refinishing at Maine East	22,040.00
1/25/2021	ProStar Surfaces	Wood Floor Refinishing at Maine West	26,200.00
2/1/2021	Herff Jones	Yearbook production at Maine West - 3 yr. contract	40,142.00
2/1/2021	Pepper Construction Company	Accounting Adjustment 11 for Bid Package 2	87,327,535.00
2/1/2021	Pepper Construction Company	Accounting Adjustment 12 for Bid Package 2.5	10,404,657.00
2/22/2021	Valor Technologies, Inc.	Asbestos Abatement in the Maine West Rotu;nda Lower Level Flooring	98,800.00
2/22/2021	Lowery McDonnell Company	Teacher Furniture inc. delivery & installation - NCPA Joint Purchasing	
		Cooperative Contract NCPA07-44	56,289.00
2/22/2021	Frank Cooney Company	Lecterns, storage cabinets & tables - NCPA Joint Purchasing	
		Cooperative Contract #07	203,317.59
3/1/2021	A-1 Roofing	Roofing repairs at the Administration Center and Maine West	355,000.00
3/1/2021	A-1 Roofing	Roofing repairs at Maine East	1,540,900.00

APPROVED	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
3/1/2021	Elens & Maichen Roofing	Roofing repairs at Maine South	1,115,480.00
3/1/2021	StruxC-MC, LLC	Masonry repairs at Maine West	149,964.00
3/1/2021	iWeiss LLC	Removal & replacement of the Theater Rigging at Maine South	301,500.00
3/1/2021	Pepper Construction Company	Accounting Adjustment 13 for Year 4	1,475,912.00
4/5/2021	Constellation	40-month contract agreement for green electricity supply	
4/5/2021	Jostens	3-yr. software extension for Maine East Yearbooks	
4/5/2021	Skyward	3-yr. extension for finance & human resocurce software	110,112.00
		118 classroom bookcases purchased through the NCPA Joint	
4/5/2021	Frank Cooney Company	Purchasing Cooperative Contract #07	25,376.60
4/5/2021	Field Turf	Removal & replacement of the stadium turf at Maine South	590,182.00